## An Act

ENROLLED HOUSE BILL NO. 2959

By: Wallace and Martinez of the House

and

Thompson and Hall of the Senate

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Water Resources Board; requiring portion of certain funds be allocated for certain purposes.

SUBJECT: Oklahoma Water Resources Board

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. From the funds appropriated to the Oklahoma Water Resources Board in Section 110 of Enrolled Senate Bill No. 1040 of the 2nd Session of the 58th Oklahoma Legislature, the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000.00) shall be allocated to the Emergency Drought Relief Fund created pursuant to Section 2250 of Title 27A of the Oklahoma Statutes. Passed the House of Representatives the 18th day of May, 2022.

Presiding Officer of the House of Representatives

Passed the Senate the 20th day of May, 2022.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR						
Received by the Office of the Governor this						
day	of	, 20_	, at	o'clock	M.	
By:						
	Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this					
day	of	, 20	, at	o'clock	M.	
	Governor of the State of Oklahoma					
	OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE					
	Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this					
day	of	<b>,</b> 20	, at	o'clock	M.	
By:						